AHDB RECOMMENDEDLISTSJ

Winter barley

Varieties in trial — harvest 2026

18 September 2025

Variety status

RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate

Variety ID
WB2743
WB2945
WB3120
WB3212
WB3222
WB3305
WB3321
WB3394
WB3476
WB3479
WB3487
WB3494
WB3495
WB3496
WB3500
WB3505
WB3507
WB3514
WB3521
WB3577
WB3587
WB3603
WB3664
WB3666
WB3667
WB3673
WB3683
WB3687
WB3692
WB3697

Variety name
Craft
SY Kingsbarn
KWS Tardis
SY Canyon
KWS Feeris
LG Caravelle
Buccaneer
LG Capitol
Integral
Russo
LG Carpenter
Kitty
NOS Olena
Organa
SU Arion
SY Quantock
SY Kestrel
KWS Valencis
Inys
Darcie
SY Barnabus
LG Catapult
KWH1971
KWS B171
KWS B173
LGBU21-6262-A
FDN20WB4805
SY223338
SY223386
AC 17/135/16

Previous/proposed name
SY212-128
SY 214286
KWSB134
SY217543
KM13C0O24

LGBU18-6531
SJ172271
LGBU18-6905-D
SC 104465 UH
NOS 917.034-53
LGBU19-7269-D
Br12938p2
NOS917.039-67
NOS917.049-59
NORD 19042/16
SY221180
SY221200
KWS B154
KW 21-1961
Br12942p3
SY221182
LGBU22-6936
Idrys

Paquita

Inferno

This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2026/27. For further information, visit ahdb.org.uk/rl

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture
and Horticulture Development Board.

Type
Two-row
Six-row hybrid
Two-row
Six-row hybrid
Six-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Six-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Six-row hybrid
Six-row hybrid
Two-row
Six-row hybrid
Two-row
Six-row hybrid
Two-row
Six-row hybrid
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Six-row hybrid
Six-row hybrid
Two-row

UK contact
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd

KWS UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS UK

Limagrain UK
Saaten Union UK

Limagrain UK
Secobra, France

Agrii
Limagrain UK
Senova
Senova
Senova
Saaten Union UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS UK
KWS UK
Senova
Syngenta UK Ltd
Limagrain UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
Limagrain UK
Senova
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd

Elsoms Ackermann Barley
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