

Winter barley Varieties in trial – harvest 2026

18 September 2025

Variety status	Variety ID	Variety name	Previous/proposed name	Type	UK contact
	WB2743	Craft	SY212-128	Two-row	Syngenta UK Ltd
	WB2945	SY Kingsbarn	SY 214286	Six-row hybrid	Syngenta UK Ltd
	WB3120	KWS Tardis	KWSB134	Two-row	KWS UK
	WB3212	SY Canyon	SY217543	Six-row hybrid	Syngenta UK Ltd
	WB3222	KWS Feeris	KM13CO24	Six-row	KWS UK
	WB3305	LG Caravelle	LGBU18-6531	Two-row	Limagrain UK
	WB3321	Buccaneer	SJ172271	Two-row	Saaten Union UK
	WB3394	LG Capitol	LGBU18-6905-D	Two-row	Limagrain UK
	WB3476	Integral	SC 104465 UH	Six-row	Secobra, France
	WB3479	Russo	NOS 917.034-53	Two-row	Agrii
	WB3487	LG Carpenter	LGBU19-7269-D	Two-row	Limagrain UK
	WB3494	Kitty	Br12938p2	Two-row	Senova
	WB3495	NOS Olena	NOS917.039-67	Two-row	Senova
	WB3496	Organa	NOS917.049-59	Two-row	Senova
	WB3500	SU Arion	NORD 19042/16	Two-row	Saaten Union UK
	WB3505	SY Quantock	SY221180	Six-row hybrid	Syngenta UK Ltd
	WB3507	SY Kestrel	SY221200	Six-row hybrid	Syngenta UK Ltd
	WB3514	KWS Valencis	KWS B154	Two-row	KWS UK
	WB3521	Inys	KW 21-1961	Six-row hybrid	KWS UK
	WB3577	Darcie	Br12942p3	Two-row	Senova
	WB3587	SY Barnabus	SY221182	Six-row hybrid	Syngenta UK Ltd
	WB3603	LG Catapult	LGBU22-6936	Two-row	Limagrain UK
RL candidate	WB3664	KWH1971	ldrys	Six-row hybrid	KWS UK
RL candidate	WB3666	KWS B171		Two-row	KWS UK
RL candidate	WB3667	KWS B173		Two-row	KWS UK
RL candidate	WB3673	LGBU21-6262-A		Two-row	Limagrain UK
RL candidate	WB3683	FDN20WB4805	Paquita	Two-row	Senova
RL candidate	WB3687	SY223338	·	Six-row hybrid	Syngenta UK Ltd
RL candidate	WB3692	SY223386		Six-row hybrid	Syngenta UK Ltd
RL candidate	WB3697	AC 17/135/16	Inferno	Two-row	Elsoms Ackermann Barley

This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2026/27. For further information, visit ahdb.org.uk/rl

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document. © Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2025. All rights reserved.